

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 46 OF 2010 [ FOR PREL. HEARING ]

BABITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAV KISHORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D.V. Padma Priya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.  
Further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No. 46 of 2005, titled Lav Kishore Vs. Babita, pending before the learned Civil Judge (SD), Bulandshahar, U.P. Shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master